MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Non-GAAP Financial Measures

April 23, 2009

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(in millions, except per share amounts)

As Reported
12 Weeks Ended
March 27, 2009

Restructuring
Costs & Other

Charges
Certain

Tax Items

As Adjusted
12 Weeks Ended
March 27, 2009

As Reported
12 Weeks

Ended March
21, 2008

Percent Better/
(Worse)

Adjusted 2009
vs. 2008 As
Reported

REVENUES
Base management fees 125$   -$   -$   125$   148$   (16)
Franchise fees 88   -   -   88   96   (8)
Incentive management fees 43   -   -   43   74   (42)
Owned, leased, corporate housing and other revenue  1 220   -   -   220   270   (19)
Timeshare sales and services 2 209   17   -   226   326   (31)
Cost reimbursements 3 1,810   -   -   1,810   2,033   (11)
   Total Revenues 2,495   17   -   2,512   2,947   (15)

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Owned, leased and corporate housing - direct 4 207   -   -   207   244   15
Timeshare - direct 220   1   -   221   313   29
Reimbursed costs 1,810   -   -   1,810   2,033   11
Restructuring costs 5 2   (2)   -   -   -   *
General, administrative and other 6 174   (38)   -   136   162   16
   Total Expenses 2,413   (39)   -   2,374   2,752   14

OPERATING INCOME 82   56   -   138   195   (29)

Gains and other income 7 25   -   -   25   3   733
Interest expense (29)   -   -   (29)   (42)   31
Interest income 6   -   -   6   11   (45)

[…]

6   – General, administrative and other expenses include the overhead costs allocated to our segments, and our corporate overhead costs and general expenses.

   pre-opening expenses and depreciation, plus expenses related to our corporate housing business.

7   – Gains and other income  includes gains and losses on the sale of real estate, gains on note sales or repayments (except timeshare note securitizations gains),

1   – Owned, leased, corporate housing and other revenue  includes revenue from the properties we own or lease, revenue from our corporate housing business, termination fees

2   – Timeshare sales and services  includes total timeshare revenue except for base management fees, cost reimbursements, real estate gains and joint

3   – Cost reimbursements  include reimbursements from lodging properties for Marriott-funded operating expenses.
4   – Owned, leased and corporate housing - direct  expenses include operating expenses related to our owned or leased hotels, including lease payments,

April 23, 2009

Adjustments
Percent Better /

As Reported Restructuring As Adjusted As Reported (Worse) Adjusted
12 Weeks Ended Costs & Other 12 Weeks Ended 12 Weeks Ended 2009 vs. 2008
March 27, 2009 Charges March 27, 2009  March 21, 2008 As Reported

Segment Revenues
Segment revenues 277$   17$   294$   402$   (27)

Segment Results
Base fees revenue 10$   -$   10$   11$   (9)
Timeshare sales and services, net (11)   16   5   13   (62)
Restructuring costs (1)   1   -   -   *
Joint venture equity (losses) / earnings (1)   1   -   5   (100)
Noncontrolling interest 3   -   3   2   50
General, administrative and other expense (17)   -   (17)   (27)   37

Segment results (17)$   18$   1$   4$   (75)

Sales and Services Revenue
Development 121$   4$   125$   205$   (39)
Services 70   -   70   84   (17)
Financing 13   13   26   27   (4)
Other revenue 5   -   5   10   (50)

Sales and services revenue 209$   17$   226$   326$   (31)

Contract Sales
Company:

Timeshare 138$   -$   138$   285$   (52)
Fractional 10   -   10   8   25
Residential (5)   4   (1)   12   (108)
   Total company 143   4   147   305   (52)

Joint ventures:
Timeshare -   -   -   -   *
Fractional 13   (3)   10   5   100
Residential (27)   27   -   23   (100)
   Total joint ventures (14)   24   10   28   (64)

Total contract sales, including joint ventures 129$   28$   157$   333$   (53)

(Loss) / Gain on Notes Sold
(Loss) / gain on notes sold (1)$   -$   (1)$   -$   *

*  Percent can not be calculated.
  Denotes non-GAAP financial measures.  Please see page A-13 for additional information about our reasons for providing these alternative financial measures and the

limitations on their use.

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
TIMESHARE SEGMENT

($ in millions)

April 23, 2009

Fiscal Year
2009
First

Quarter
Net (Loss)/ Income attributable to Marriott (23)$
Interest expense 29